Abstract 
The aim of the present study was to estimate the frequency of HBV and HCV in the patients of Havelian 

City. Two hundred Eighty seven (287) patients were diagnosed for hepatitis with a time period of six 

months from (1st Jan, 2016 to 30th June, 2016).All the blood samples were examined by Immune-

Chromatographic Kit (ICT). Out of 287 patients, a total 18 (18.14%) patients were reported positive for

[...]

Age group wise distribution of Hepatitis B & Hepatitis C 

virus during current study (n=287) 

Age group 
Total No of 

samples (No=287) 

Positive 

Cases 

Percentage 

(%) 

5-20 years 82 4 4.87% 

21-40 years 165 9 5.45% 

41-60 years 27 3 11.11% 

>60 years 13 2 15.38% 

A total number of two hundred Eighty-seven (287) patients 

were included in the present study that were divided into 

different four groups on the basis of age, i.e. (5-20), (21-40), 

(40-60) and (> 60) (Table.2: Fig.2). Out of the total 287 cases, 

82 candidates were included in the group (5-20) in which